- UNOFFICIAL COPY

= RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
' P - ;
: Kelley Drye & Warren OE_T,M RECORDING | $47,90
515 South Flower Street, Suite 1100 - TRULGG TRAN 1141 08/14/97 15:32:00
4. Los Angeles, California 90071 ;M CT ®-97-595310
» Attention: Ronald D. Husdon, Esq. (00K COUNTY RECORDEK
floes,
1§ P )3:“'312
3
)
- MODIFICATION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED
03 COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
~2 3 (QUAKER)
2 ¥

THIS MCDIFICATION OF AMENDED AND RESTATED COLLATERAL
SIIGNMENT CF LEASES AND RENTS (this "Agreement”) is made as of July 10, 1997,
by SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (* Assignor™), and THE
MITSUBISHI TRUST & BANK(NCG CORPORATION, Li)S ANGELES AGENCY

(" Assignee™).

>ELS65L6

WHEREAS, Assignor previous'y sxecuted and delivered 1o and in favor of
Assignee that certain Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of
January 11, 1696 in the principal amount of $21.050,000 (the *Note"):

WHEREAS, the Note was exccuted and-delivered pursuant to the terms of that
certain Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreemeat dated! as of January 11, 1996 and
as amended by that certain Amendment to Credit Agrecmens and Restated Loan Documents
dated January 10, 1997 (as so amended, the “Credit Agrecment' ) between Assignor, Shuwa
Investments Corporation, Shuwa Corporation of Chicago, Shuwa Wzcker (Corporation and
Assignee;

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution and delivery oi-iiie Wote,
Assignor executed and delivered to Assignee that cerfain Amerded and Restated Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996 and recorded on February 29 <1996 in
J the Official Records of the Cook County Recorder (the "Qfficial Records”) as Instrument
Number 96158387 and as modified by that certain Modification of Amended and Restated
Mortgage and Sccurity Agreement dated as of January 10, 1997 and recorded in the Official
Rzcords on February 27, 1997 as Instrument No. 97137414 (as so modified, the

"Mortgage"),;

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution and delivery of the Note,
Assignor executed and delivered to Assignee that certain Amended and Restated Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 11, 1996 .and recorded on February 29,
1996 in the Official Records as Instrument Number 96158788 and as modified by that certain
Modification of Amended and Restated Collateral Assignmant of Leases and Rents dated as 6’1)/

W

M¥ LAQIJHUSDR/168971.7)




G ooy

UNOFFICIAL COPY




RN PN N NN RS Ee] A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of January 10, 1997 and recorded in the Official Records on February 27, 1997 as
Instrument No. 97137415, (as so modified, the “Assignment of Leases”);

'"WHEREAS, the Assignment of Leases encurabers that certain real property
owned by Assignor described in Exhibit "A" heretc; and

WHEREAS, the parties have amended the terms of the Credit Agreement

pursuant to that certain Amendment to Credit Agreement and Felated Loan Documents of
even date herewith (the "Amendment").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the. mutual premises and covenants
hzrein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

L. The Assignment of Leascs is hereby mocified as feliows:

(a

all references therein to the term "Loan Documents” shall mean
and refer to the Loan Docuzaents as defined in the Assignment of Leases and as amended by
the Amendment;

(b)  all refereces therein to the term “Credit Agreement” shall
mean and refer to the Credit Agreement-9s amended by the Amendment; and

{¢)  all references therein to the term “Mortgags™ shall mean and
refer to the Mortgage as amended by the Amendrient and the documents and instruments
delivered pursuant thereto,

> TLS6SL6

2. The provisions hereof shall bind and tnure to the henefit of the
respective heirs, administrators, executors, legal representatives, successors and assigns of
rhe parties hereto.

3. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shail
have the meanings set forth for such terms in the Assignment of Leases.
4,

This Agreement may be executed it any number of counerparts each

of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken wogether
shall constitute but one and the same Agreement,

5. Except as amended herein, the Assignment of Leases shall remain in

full force and effect as originally written. By signing this Agreement, Assignor hereby
reaffirms all of its obligations under the Assignment of Leasss,

#4 LAGLHUSDR/ 16397371




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have izausex! this
Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP, ard Illinois limited partnership
By: Shuwa Corporation of Chicago,
its general paitner

. s AN
SIGNATLRE MUST BE NOTARIZED By: .A""::r ﬁ

Takaji K6bayashi,

President

THE MITSUBISHI TKUST é& BANKING

CORPORATION, LOS ANGELES‘ AGENCY
SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED By: L2,

e

Name:__Pasedite _ Taluome

N i L

>TES6SL6

Title:, _Tuwin, Uie fussiind : g fongpar:

#¥ LADI/HUSDR/ 1 58973.11




RIS I RCTERRY AR I D Y ST R ST | RIS (Ao
UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFEICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWILEDGMENT
HOLG LROCHOA AL CROE M SATC LTGRO TG LIS TS MORC SONO NCRCAOGULCROGOLTOO OO0y

State of CALIFORNIA

County of _ _LOS ANGELES

on___ JULY 24, 1997 before me, ___ MARY NISHINA, NOTARY PUBLIC

"Oate Nunw and Tie ol Oy (s 9. “Jine Dm No‘ary Pub'uc )

personally appearad _______ TAKAJL KOBAYASHI

/ Nama(s) o Sngmr(sh

Vpersonally known =0 mie
© proved lo me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(&f whose name(s) is/ase-subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledc ed 10 me that he/shedhey
axecuted the same in histhesdhet authorized capacity(ies),
S and that by his/hesihek sugnamm(é) on the instrument the
;r‘f‘_ Pt _ ‘ parsangaf, or the entity upon behalf of which the persorys)
STEIAN MASY N9 HNA .
| N7 ! acted, executed the instrument.
3 .':; %}-‘ ) Nc!qryPUbIC'-r«‘w -
Saios /w 3 ANGELES COATY V/ITNESS my hand and official s2al,

i (onm Exﬂf!‘*?w 1007
wqﬂ-m

COMM. ¥ ?f'.,o:"’s

]

Signature of Natan, Pubhc

~ OPTIONAL

Though the in-ornalion below is not reaviiad by law. itia ty prove vaiuable 10 persons relying on the document and could prevent
traidiont removai and realtichiaen: of this form to another document.

2TLS65L46

Description of Attached Document

Tite or Type of Document:

C__» Number of Pages: _

Document Date:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _
Cepacitylies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: _ —_ | Signer's Name: a

¢ Individual i} Individual

. Corporate Officer .. Corporate Officer
Titte(s): _ . Title(s):
.0 Partner — . Limited ' General i) Partner — [ ] Limited : ! General
_ . Aftornay-in-f act I.] Attorney-in-Fact
.. Trustee P Truslee -
_ Guardian or Conservator i : Guardian or Conservator ARivivirA L
.. Other,  __ Teg ol Bl norg " Other _ Top of fhwumb hate

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 190¢. Nationat Notary Association » 8234 Rummael Ave , P.O. Box 7184 + Canoga Park, A 91309-7184



UNOFFICIAL COPY .




S UL S0 ISR DU § SR S

ANQERIGML COPY .

¢ r(‘

7 stateof_Cal, Lornla

by

¥ County of Los /44\4’_&{6’_'}

%';‘j > c 4 Korn, Motary bl
3 > Al?ih_am -’Jﬂﬂ— belore me, //laﬂme, nr'L::;FOF-;c\m-rGK.?MNL-fc\nE.N/g:n:puruzc:' UJ)LL
o personally appeared M ssak )< T 43 e

NAME(S) OF BIGNER(S)

[ personally known to me - OR - [M proved 1o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s}y is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
knowledged to me that he/ehesthey executed
the same in his/hetttheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/hertheir

' . ""“"'"‘""1 signature(e) on the instrument the person(s),
SR oo, or the ertity upon behalt of which the
Notory Public — Colamia E person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

LO3 ANGELES COLINT/
My Comm. Explees JUN 11 mvr

ade WITNESS my hand and official seal.

R

\SIGHATUNE OF NOTARLY
S’

e eusaannanamsesyrmr QP TION 4] e s n s S A"

Trough the data below is not raquired by law, it may prove valuable te parsons relying on the document and could prevent
frauculent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DEESCRIFTiON OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

[] nowipuaL
(] CORPORATE OFFICER

TITLE OR TYPE OF OGCUMENT

TITLE(S)
L] PARTNER(S) [J umitep
(7} geEnERAL e
C] ATTORNEY-IN-FACT NUMBER OF PAGES

[) tRusTEES)
[] GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
EJ OTHER:

DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
NoME OF PERSOMIS) G ENTITY(IES)

S SIGNER(3) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 4 .y r
b
\ !

. '
o
-y au Lt T LT Ly “w‘r,.q




PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF BLCCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39
WORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THEE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL
SLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOVIS:

SECINNING AT THE POQINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OFF NORTH CLARK STREET
(ALSO BEING THZ WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVENR,, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLKRK STREET A ‘OISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET: THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LALT
DESCRIBED LINY A DISTAMCE OF 134.10) FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WIfH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NCRTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF

305.09 FEET TO A POLNT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SEID CHICAGO RIVER, A3 OCCUPIED: 0
THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORIC® LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE by
OF.134.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF 31GINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. g
ALSO 9

o
THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TCWNSHIP 39 }"3

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEIRIDIAN AND ABOVE TEE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGC CITY DAWUM, BOUNDEDR AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE ZAS37) LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
{ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SALZ 3LOCK z) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO FIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THEMNCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE CF 300.43 FLEET; THENCE EAST LT LIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE 50UTH ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET
ELST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLLKV-STREET A DISTANCE OF
305.16 FEET 70 A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A
DZSTANCE OF 1346, 18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUI'nY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR 1H:I BENEFIT OF PARCEL ) AS DESCRIBED TN THE
EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1086 AND RECORDLD
JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEL UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1586 AND KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 23, 19B1 AND KNOWN AS ‘PRJUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC.,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST ASREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985
AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-TISEMAN, CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AS
AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEZMENT AND CPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,
1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 8B184561 WADE BY AND BETWEEN
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE JNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TEUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112421}, QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES,
~NC., LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND JDC CHICAGO




S WL FLEPE SNSNENNINT.S SN I08 ML N LTS W S M

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.

HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL ‘TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSRIP 39
HORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50,00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS:

3EGINNING A% THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NCRTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSQ BEING T&F EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 ANC 8 IN SAID BLOCK Z2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
‘'BE CHICAGO KiVal, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NCRTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUFiIRO)A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
ZAST (AS MEASURED M1 RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
ZLARK STREET; THENCE MORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
2 AN EX1STING CONCRETE FOUNDATLCN AALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTINLE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TC THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCL OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; “HMENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311,A0 FEET 70 THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

END

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 19
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OQF THE PHIRD PRINCIPAL/ MERIDIAN, A THE ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50,00 FEET ASCVE CHICAGC CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS;

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST [LINE OF NORTH DEAREORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID ELOCA<Z) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS QCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTw LINE OF SAID CHICAGOD
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185,48 FEET TO A POINT Cw A/LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST {AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE RAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.i6 Feil; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 188.77.FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE BOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO'TdR POINT

OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
PARRCEL 3:

ELSEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
PLREING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECCRDED JANUARY 21, 1966 AS
DOCUMENT NO. B602594S MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATICNAL EANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTIMBER 20, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110319,
‘THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL CO4PANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1385 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109435, OXFORD
PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BAMK, AS TRUSTEL UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104122, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND




s N PO
UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

UPON PORTIONS OF 'THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

% THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOwWN OF CHICAGC IN SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED

AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
{ALSO BREING TV(E EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO FIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGOD
RIVER, AS OCCUPIFG, A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134,10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURZLD A% RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THINCE «wORTH ALONG SAID LINE {SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND TTS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREQF) A LLSTANCE OF 305.C8 FEETY; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST CESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCL OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SKID NORTH DEARBQORN STREET; THRNCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DERRBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TC THE POINT OF BEGINNING;:

2TLS65L6

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF ChICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NDORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE TEIRD PRINCIFAT MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLRANE +60.00 FEET ABOVIZ CHICAGO {TrY DATUM BOUNDED AND LESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS:

EEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSEZTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NCRTH DEARBORN STREET
{(ALSC BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND & IN SAID BLCOCK 2} AMD THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE WLRTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, 2 DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT Cp-A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE IAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET: THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.1€ FFET: THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TQ THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 18507 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET: THENCE SOQUTH ALPONG THE
WEST LINE CF SAIC NORTH DEARBOEN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEEY TO. JHE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

PRRCEL 4:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TOQ AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
GRANT OF AUTOMDBILE ACCESS EASSMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDED AUGUST
24, 1988 AS DOCUMEN'? BE384566 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1961 AND KNOYN AS TEUST NUMBER
104102 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA FIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTWERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING

CESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 33




" UNOFEICIAL COPY




RS 2ol

e iR

o T R

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NORTS, RANGE 14 EASY OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FCLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) ABD THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
tALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE QF LOTS % THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK
2i; THENCE EAST ALCNG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZiE STREET A DISTANCE OF
321 47 FEST TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEIST LINE ZF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET [ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SAID BLOCK 2} A DISTANCE OF 178,60 FEET TO A POINT 311.60 FEET NORTH (AS
MEASURED ALOMG/SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGQ RIVER, AS
QCCUPIED; THINCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 421.47 FEET TO A PQINT OF THE EAST LINE OF
SAID NORTH CLARK-SIREET 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF
NORTH CLARK STREET) (F SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
EAZT LINE OF SAID NMORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING.

-

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FQR THS/BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF THE PARKING FACILITY
FOR USE AND ENJOYYENT A5 A GARAGE, AS DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARKING
LKGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1985 AND ECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
86025945 WMADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIUNAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMRBER
110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGCC HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109493, OXFORD PROPERTIEE, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGOD IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 3%
NCRTH, RANGE 14 ZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN/PGUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS;

COMMENCING AT THE PCQINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SQUTH LINE OF WEST KINLIE STREET
{ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE COF LOTS &, 6, 7 ANII § IN SAID BLOCK £ AND THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSC BRING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AMDS IN SAID
BELOCK 2): THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTY TLARK STREET
A DISTANCE OF 211.98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST D&£SCRIBED
LINE, HAVING A 3EARING CGF SOUTH 82 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135.02 FERT TO A
POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE WALL: THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGE
WALL: THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET; THENCE SOQUTH ¢
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 [LEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
17.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF A 4.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
90 DEGREES EAS™ A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF 138.22 FEET THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.69% FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 19,22 FEET: THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTRNCE OF 6.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH %0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 76,84

2TEeS65L6




UNOFFICIAL COPY

- .

"f FIRT:; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90

4 DEGREES ZAST A DISTANCE OF 2.0l FFET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF

7 27.09 FEZT; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.99 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0

DHGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
¥ 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 14.44 FERT; THENCE NORTH

90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.96 FEET; THENCT NORTH 0 DEGREES rAST A DISTANCE

OF 12.95 FEET TO ‘HE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

TAX NUMBER: < 27-05-409-006

~ODRESS OF PROVERTY: 321 INORTH CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Z2TLS65L6




"UNOFFICIAL COPY .

 ——




